FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-15-2000



101517064

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

10.06.00	RECORD
----------	--------

ATION FORM COVED SHEET

(0.06.00 RECOR	DATENTS ONLY	191 11 19 1 2:		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY	I document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	The same of the design the design of the same of the s		
X New		/ Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	X License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Govern	nment		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) The Brigham and Women's H	ospital, Inc.	6/13/97		
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Genaissance Pharmaceutica	ls, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 5 Science Park		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) New Haven	C T State/Country	0 6 5 1 1 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Inna Shtivelband				
Address (line 1) Genaissance Pharmaceutica	ls, Inc.			
Address (line 2) 5 Science Park				
Address (line 3) New Haven, CT 06511				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011230 FRAME: 0843** 

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent N	Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number	203–786–3529	
Name In	na Shtivelband			
Address (line 1) Ger	naissance Pharmaceuticals, In	nc.		
Address (line 2) 5 5	Science Park			
Address (line 3) Ne	w Haven, CT 06511			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
• •	ber(s) or Patent Number(		additional numbers attached	
	nt Application Number or the Patent I oplication Number(s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property). t Number(s)	
08/522,384	Sprication Number(s)	Fateri	t Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ	
Enter PCT application number				
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-1293				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Si	gnature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Innu	$C_1$ : $I$		9/26/00	
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011230 FRAME: 0844

## Notice of License By The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc. to Genaissance Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

By an assignable License Agreement (the "License") having an effective date of June 15, 1997, and an execution date of June 13, 1997, The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc., granted a License to Genaissance Pharmaceuticals of New Haven, CT of the patent application(s) and patent(s) described below. This License permits Genaissance Pharmaceuticals to make, use, sell, distribute, and license said invention(s) covered by said License during the term of the License and based upon said invention, together with any continuations, continuations-in-part to the extent that their claims are dominated by existing Licensed Patents, divisionals or substitute patents, any reissues or reexaminations of any such applications or patents, and any extensions of any such patent. Genaissance Pharmaceuticals has the right to sublicense the rights granted under said License. The term of the License continues for the life of the applicable patent(s).

The patent application(s) and patent(s) covered by this License include:

Patent Application: 08/522,384 Filed: November 15, 1996

**RECORDED: 10/06/2000** 

Patent Number (if available):

Title: Process, Apparatus and Compositions for Characterizing Nucleotide Sequences

Brian Hicks

Director, Corporate Sponsored

Research and Licensing

The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc.

75 Francis Street Boston, MA 02115

> PATENT REEL: 011230 FRAME: 0845